
 

 

 
 

M.S.P ARTS, SCIENCE & K.P.T COMMERCE COLLEGE 
MANORA 

 

 

EXTENSION ACTIVITY 
EVENT REPORT 

 

 

Swachhata Abhiyan, AID’S 
Day, Meri Mati Mera Desh, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

National Service Scheme  
 

Academic Session 2023-24



 

 

Introduction: 

 

Extension Activity Committee of M.S.P Arts, Science & K.P.T Commerce College 

Manora along with environmental Ambassadors performed the Campus Cleanness drive every 

year. In this activity college campus made clean by students and not only the students 

participated in this activity but also all the Professors even Principal of the college take part in 

this activity. Extension activity Under NSS takes the various activity as mentioned in the 

following table. 

 
 

Name of the activity Organizing unit/ 

agency/collaborating 

Agency 

Year of the 

activity 
Number of 

teachers 

participated in 

such 

Activities 

Number of 

students 

participated in 

such activities 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Swachhata Abhiyan 

1. Campus Cleanness 
2. Defecation Free 

village Street Play 

3. Gram Shibbir  
4. Aids Awareness 

5. Absorption Pits 
6. Meri Mati Mera 

Desh 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

National Service 
Scheme  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

  
     24/09/2023 

02/10/2023 

01/01/2023 

     15/01/24            

    01/12/2023 

 

08/03/2024 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           
           04 

03 
09 
04 

03 

 
02 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

200 
189 

        102 
200 

200 

 

100 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Awareness in Village about Cleanness  

 
 

 

 Cleanliness Drive 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

Absorption Pits in Village 

 
   

 

 



 

 

                                                                             HIV AID’S Awarenesss  

                                                                Meri  Mati Mera Desh 

                               

 
 

 

 

 

 

                                                     



 

 

 


