M.S.P ARTS, SCIENCE & K.P.T COMMERCE COLLEGE MANORA

EXTENSION ACTIVITY EVENT REPORT

Swachhata Abhiyan, AID'S Day, Meri Mati Mera Desh,



National Service Scheme

Academic Session 2023-24

Introduction:

Extension Activity Committee of M.S.P Arts, Science & K.P.T Commerce College Manora along with environmental Ambassadors performed the Campus Cleanness drive every year. In this activity college campus made clean by students and not only the students participated in this activity but also all the Professors even Principal of the college take part in this activity. Extension activity Under NSS takes the various activity as mentioned in the following table.

Name of the activity	Organizing unit/	Year of the	Number of	Number of
	agency/collaborating	activity	teachers	students
	Agency		participated in	participated in
			such	such activities
			Activities	
 Swachhata Abhiyan 1. Campus Cleanness 2. Defecation Free village Street Play 3. Gram Shibbir 4. Aids Awareness 5. Absorption Pits 6. Meri Mati Mera Desh 	National Service Scheme	24/09/2023 02/10/2023 01/01/2023 15/01/24 01/12/2023 08/03/2024	04 03 09 04 03 02	200 189 102 200 200 100

Cleanliness Drive



Awareness in Village about Cleanness



5/1121035

Principal M. S. P. Arts, Sci. & K. P. T. Comm. College, Monora Dist. Washim

Absorption Pits in Village



HIV AID'S Awarenesss



Meri Mati Mera Desh



5/1121035

Principal M. S. P. Arts, Sci. & K. P. T. Comm. College, Monora Dist. Washim